

**5C Hong Kong Ltd** 

Unit 1315, Peninsula Square, 18 Sung On Street, Hunghom, Kowloon, Hong Kong

Tel. No.: +852-2627-0099 Fax No.: +852-2155-2776 Email: hongkong@5c-group.com

## **RJC Compliance Policy**

5C Hong Kong Limited is a proud member of the Responsible Jewellery Council (RJC) and has successfully applied its Code of Practices in all business activities.

The management of 5C Hong Kong Limited shall implement responsible ethical, social and environmental practices, which respect human rights, throughout the diamond and gold jewelry supply chain, from mine to retail.

As a part of best practices, we expect cooperation from our business partners in adopting the RJC standard and ensuring that the entire gems and jewelry supply chain is seen as a role model in setting high standards with respect to business, social and environmental responsibilities.

We strongly encourage all our business partners to follow and implement the various requirements of the RJC Code of Practices.

More information about the RJC is available on <u>http://www.responsiblejewellery.com</u> .

Date: 17-Jan-2022 Hong Kong